## Rebecca Richards

From: lan Dickinson <

**Sent:** 27 June 2019 11:53

To: LDF NCC

**Subject:** Nottingham City Part 2 Local Plan- proposed main modifications

Dear Sirs,

Thank you for consulting the Canal & River Trust on the proposed Main Modifications to the Part 2 Local Plan (Land and Planning Policies Document).

Having reviewed the proposed modifications, I can advise that the Trust has no comments to make.

Regards,

Ian Dickinson MRTPI Area Planner

T: 01636 675790

Canal & River Trust, The Kiln, Mather Road, Newark, Notts NG24 1FB

The Canal & River Trust is a registered charity entrusted with the care of 2,000 miles of waterways in England and Wales. **Get involved, join us - Visit I Donate I Volunteer** at <a href="https://www.canalrivertrust.org.uk">www.canalrivertrust.org.uk</a> Please visit <a href="https://wwww.canalrivertrust.org.uk">www.canalrivertrust.org.uk</a> Please visi

## Keep in touch

Sign up for the Canal & River Trust e-newsletter https://canalrivertrust.org.uk/newsletter Become a fan on https://www.facebook.com/canalrivertrust Follow us on https://twitter.com/canalrivertrust and https://www.instagram.com/canalrivertrust

This email and its attachments are intended solely for the use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended recipient of this email and its attachments, you must take no action based upon them; please delete without copying or forwarding and inform the sender that you received them in error. Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of The Canal & River Trust.

Canal & River Trust is a charitable company limited by guarantee registered in England & Wales with company number 7807276 and charity number 1146792. Registered office address First Floor North, Station House, 500 Elder Gate, Milton Keynes MK9 1BB.

## Cadw mewn cysylltiad

Cofrestrwch i dderbyn e-gylchlythyr Glandŵr Cymru https://canalrivertrust.org.uk/newsletter Cefnogwch ni ar https://www.facebook.com/canalrivertrust Dilynwch ni ar https://twitter.com/canalrivertrust ac https://www.instagram.com/canalrivertrust

Mae'r e-bost hwn a'i atodiadau ar gyfer defnydd y derbynnydd bwriedig yn unig. Os nad chi yw derbynnydd bwriedig yr e-bost hwn a'i atodiadau, ni ddylech gymryd unrhyw gamau ar sail y cynnwys, ond yn hytrach dylech eu dileu heb eu copïo na'u hanfon ymlaen a rhoi gwybod i'r anfonwr eich bod wedi eu derbyn ar ddamwain. Mae unrhyw farn neu safbwynt a fynegir yn eiddo i'r awdur yn unig ac nid ydynt o reidrwydd yn cynrychioli barn a safbwyntiau Glandŵr Cymru.